DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of September 19, 2024

**2013-00187** RECEIVED: 05/21/13 FILED: 05/21/13 FINAL: 12/02/13 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Alleged Failure to Comply with KRS 278.300

**CASE CODE** 

Other

**UTILITIES:** 

Corinth Water District

**HEARINGS:** 

07/11/13 Teleconference

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

12/02/13 Acknowledgement of Payment of Penalty

10/21/13 Order Entered

- 1. The terms of the Settlement Agreement are incorporated into this Order as if fully set forth herein.
- 2. Corinth District shall select a representative to attend six hours of accredited water district management training, and the representative shall complete such training within 12 months of the date of this Order.
- 3. Corinth District shall provide documentation of the designated water district representative's attendance at an accredited water district management training program within 30 days of completion.
- 4. Corinth District Commissioners Dan Field, Donnie Dyer, and Robert McDaniel shall each pay a civil penalty in the amount of \$250.00 within 30 days of the date of this Order by cashier's check or money order made payable to the Kentucky State Treasurer and mailed to the Office of General Counsel, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, P. 0. Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. The penalty payments shall not be reimbursed by Corinth District.
- 5. Upon payment by Dan Field, Donnie Dyer, and Robert McDaniel, this case shall be closed and removed from the Commission's docket without further order of the Commission.
- 6. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 3 shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file.

09/18/13 Stipulation of Facts and Settlement Agreement

07/12/13 Memo of informal teleconference held 7/11 due within 5 days of receipt

07/12/13 Commission Staff's Notice of Conference Call

05/21/13 Order Entered: this proceeding is initiated to determine whether Corinth District has violated KRS

278.300.

Total Number of Cases: 1